

Item no 5.6

QUESTION NO 6

By Councillor Rust for answer by the
Convener of the Transport and
Environment Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 26 January 2017

Winter Maintenance

- Question** (1) For how long have there been issues with customer enquiries which have been submitted via the Winter Maintenance portal?
- Answer** (1)
- Question** (2) What steps are being taken to address this problem?
- Answer** (2)
- Question** (3) How many outstanding cases remain?
- Answer** (3)